Department of Health

AMY CHRISTINE SIMMENS

License Number: PA9104940
Data As Of 12/14/2025

Profession Physician Assistant

License PA9104940

License Status Clear/Active

Qualifications Prescribing

License Expiration Date 1/31/2028

License Original Issue Date 02/17/2009

Address of Record 4500 San Pablo Road
Mayo Clinic
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32224

Controlled Substance Prescriber Yes

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective
Name Relationship Profession License Date
ALl, MUHAMMAD MOBEEN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 159754 03/09/2024

PRACTITIONER


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
BELMONTE, LEANDRA SOPHIA

BUCKSHAW, RICKY ALAN JR

BUTT, SHAYAN QASIM

CARDOZO, MILENA

CHIPI, PATRICIA

CORTES, MELISSA PANTANO

COWDELL, JED COLT

DUMITRASCU, ADRIAN GEORGE

EDWARDS, ERIC

EVANS, MICHAEL

FRAGOLA, ANTHONY STEPHAN

GARLAND, JEFFREY LEWIS

GAVRANCIC, TATJANA

HAKAM, LAILA

HERRIGEL, DANA JOY

HILL, EBONE DANIELLE

JOHNSON, JAMIE YVONNE

JOYCE, NICOLE ELIZABETH

KASHANI, DANIEL

MALIK, SEHRISH BATOOL

MANIACI, MICHAEL JOSEPH

MCKINNEY, MARGARET

EDGINGTON
MURAWSKA BAPTISTA,

ALEKSANDRA
MWAKYANJALA, EDSON JOHN
NIMMA, INDUJA REDDY

OMAN, SVEN PETER

PAGAN, RICARDO J

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

13866

19012

141720

135645

133774

124642

125749

106243

137916

161847

166737

82064

151582

148533

128085

107304

120131

128255

157701

159624

90754

121734

132468

140140

167055

129083

114300

07/29/2025

01/03/2024

02/09/2024

02/17/2024

12/30/2023

02/20/2024

12/30/2023

01/24/2024

12/30/2023

12/30/2023

12/10/2024

01/20/2024

04/29/2024

03/05/2024

05/15/2024

02/20/2024

01/31/2024

12/30/2023

02/25/2024

01/30/2024

01/02/2024

01/21/2024

01/24/2024

01/31/2024

07/18/2025

01/22/2024

01/21/2024



Name

PRITCHARD, INGRID JULIETTE

REZA, MOHAMMED

RIHANI, TUHAMA SAMI

ROY, ARCHANA

RUEDA PRADA, LIBARDO

SEIM, LYNSEY ANN

SEVAL, DIVYA

SHAH, JALAK BHARAT

SHAIR, KAMAL ABDO MD

SMERINA, MICHAEL

SURYAPRASAD, ANIL

TAHIR, MUHAMMAD WAQAS

THOMAS, ASHLEY

TORRENTE, NATALIE A

YADAV, SUMEET KUMAR

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

90557

115865

130395

82081

159184

102457

139783

156785

147378

132604

118455

157685

139563

19826

173659

02/01/2024

02/10/2024

01/21/2024

01/22/2024

01/31/2024

02/20/2024

01/31/2024

01/03/2024

02/18/2024

02/26/2024

01/31/2024

01/31/2024

01/29/2024

01/31/2024

08/23/2025

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.



	AMY CHRISTINE SIMMENS
	License Number: PA9104940
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

