



AMY CHRISTINE SIMMENS

License Number: PA9104940

Data As Of 1/31/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA9104940
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	02/17/2009
Address of Record	4500 San Pablo Road Mayo Clinic JACKSONVILLE, FL 32224
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non-malignant Pain)	Yes
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date
ALI, MUHAMMAD MOBEEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159754 03/09/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BELMONTE, LEANDRA SOPHIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13866	07/29/2025
BUCKSHAW, RICKY ALAN JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19012	01/03/2024
BUTT, SHAYAN QASIM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	141720	02/09/2024
CARDOZO, MILENA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135645	02/17/2024
CHIPI, PATRICIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	133774	12/30/2023
CORTES, MELISSA PANTANO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	124642	02/20/2024
COWDELL, JED COLT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125749	12/30/2023
DUMITRASCU, ADRIAN GEORGE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106243	01/24/2024
EDWARDS, ERIC	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137916	12/30/2023
EVANS, MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	161847	12/30/2023
FRAGOLA, ANTHONY STEPHAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	166737	12/10/2024
GARLAND, JEFFREY LEWIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82064	01/20/2024
GAVRANCIC, TATJANA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	151582	04/29/2024
HAKAM, LAILA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148533	03/05/2024
HERRIGEL, DANA JOY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128085	05/15/2024
HILL, EBONE DANIELLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107304	02/20/2024
JOHNSON, JAMIE YVONNE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120131	01/31/2024
JOYCE, NICOLE ELIZABETH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128255	12/30/2023
KASHANI, DANIEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157701	02/25/2024
MALIK, SEHRISH BATOOL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159624	01/30/2024
MANIACI, MICHAEL JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90754	01/02/2024
MCKINNEY, MARGARET EDGINGTON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	121734	01/21/2024
MURAWSKA BAPTISTA, ALEKSANDRA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132468	01/24/2024
MWAKYANJALA, EDSON JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140140	01/31/2024
NIMMA, INDUJA REDDY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167055	07/18/2025
OMAN, SVEN PETER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129083	01/22/2024
PAGAN, RICARDO J	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114300	01/21/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
PRITCHARD, INGRID JULIETTE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90557	02/01/2024
REZA, MOHAMMED	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115865	02/10/2024
RIHANI, TUHAMA SAMI	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130395	01/21/2024
ROY, ARCHANA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82081	01/22/2024
RUEDA PRADA, LIBARDO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159184	01/31/2024
SEIM, LYNSEY ANN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102457	02/20/2024
SEVAL, DIVYA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139783	01/31/2024
SHAH, JALAK BHARAT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156785	01/03/2024
SHAIR, KAMAL ABDO MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147378	02/18/2024
SMERINA, MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132604	02/26/2024
SURYAPRASAD, ANIL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118455	01/31/2024
TAHIR, MUHAMMAD WAQAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157685	01/31/2024
THOMAS, ASHLEY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139563	01/29/2024
TORRENTE, NATALIE A	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19826	01/31/2024
YADAV, SUMEET KUMAR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	173659	08/23/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.